and the Customer shall continue to pay all amounts billed until a final determination is made.

Whenever the Utility has undercharged any customer as the result of a meter or metering 
inaccuracy or other continuing problem under its control, the Utility may only bill the customer 
for the amount of the unmetered service rendered int eh three hundred sixty-five (365) days 
immediately prior to the date the Utility remedies the meter inaccuracy. The Utility, in the first bill 
to collect the amount for unmetered service, shall state the entire amount that it seeks to collect. 
The maximum portion of the undercharge for unmetered service rendered that may be recovered

[...]

(f) Cost of equipment damages or repairs directly related to the work performed on

owner's property.
The minimum charge shall be seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for the first hour or portion

thereof, and thirty-five dollars ($35.00) for each additional hour or portion thereof or one hundred
twenty-five percent (125%) of the contractual costs whichever is greater. 
(Ord. 2012-11.  Passed 5-8-12.)

557.07   NONCOMPLIANCE.
Any person not complying with Section 557.06 shall be subject to all available collection

procedures including but not limited to having certified to his tax duplicate such billing with the

[...]

The minimum charge for all costs referenced in this Section 557.06 (a) through 557.06 (f) 

shall be seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for the first hour or portion thereof, and thirty-five dollars 
($35.00) for each additional hour or portion thereof or one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of 
the contractual costs whichever is greater. 

557.07 NONCOMPLIANCE. 
Any person not complying with Section 557.06 shall be subject to all available collection 

procedures, including but not limited to having certified to his tax duplicate such billing with the